Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 13-MAR-2007
Reporting Period: May 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-05-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 9,037,401 42,319,579
Brandy 524,384 2,335,999
Rum, Gin and Vodka 793,230 3,951,022
Alcohol 152,611,571 781,674,798
Production Total 162,966,586 830,281,398
Withdrawals
Taxable 22,839,577 101,314,472
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 743,142 3,070,403
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 7,405,502 37,720,331
For use US, Hospital, Education 295,225 1,192,194
For research, testing 11,138 23,383
Tax Free Total 8,455,007 42,006,311
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 415,487,563
Brandy 42,080,001
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,024,914
Alcohol and Spirits 52,579,918
Miscellaneous 336,632
Total 517,509,028
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 945,182,049 6,061,193,742
Rye 12,234,176 60,554,343
Malt, Barley & Other 10,017,249 49,960,394
Wheat & Sorghum 3,319,970 58,616,047
Total Grain 970,753,444 6,230,324,526

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,027,632
1,406,455
995,657
789,288
228,119
1,713,950
7,281,777
4,592,419
953,597
1,431,045
555,670
19,947,977
24,975,609

47,368

1,760,337
128,536
147,996

2,036,869

27,059,846

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-05-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

26,553,386
6,455,425
8,597,666
3,288,167
1,489,977
7,165,302

35,615,317

21,979,835
3,838,350
6,742,899
2,537,659

97,710,597

124,263,983

228,994

8,123,154
698,219
643,016

9,464,389

133,317,935
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov
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Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 7,833,260 36,448,739
Imported Whisky 1,785,580 8,920,829
Domestic Whisky 4,844,653 23,301,813
Brandy 1,410,918 6,338,408
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,643,918 8,543,769
Virgin Islands 733,015 3,353,008
Other 213,132 1,023,605
Gin 927,077 4,290,958
Vodka 950,180 5,192,301
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 709,386 3,886,658
Tequila 1,487,092 6,133,043
Total 22,538,211 107,433,131
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 1,193,273 7,365,961
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 256,796 1,284,186
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,553,799 8,172,741
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 705,510 6,281,411
Virgin Islands 474,581 1,931,469
Other 177,872 1,018,278
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 538,103 1,449,541
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 861,721 4,174,174
Tequila 1,156,844 5,562,897
Total 5,468,430 28,590,511
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 94,625,636 455,471,650
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 28,496,243 132,327,216
Fuel 79,515,308 360,529,621
Used in Manufacture of Articles 1,860,555 9,835,702
Ending Inventory 21,079,639
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 23,007,244 117,407,387
Withdrawals 13,687,221 70,366,200
Used in Manufacture of Articles 5,208,774 25,735,811
Ending Inventory 119,918,052

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



