

## Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 13-MAR-2007

Reporting Period: May 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-05-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

		Cumulative Year to
	<b>Current Month</b>	Date
Net Production		
Whisky	9,037,401	42,319,579
Brandy	524,384	2,335,999
Rum, Gin and Vodka	793,230	3,951,022
Alcohol	152,611,571	781,674,798
Production Total	162,966,586	830,281,398
Withdrawals		
Taxable	22,839,577	101,314,472
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	743,142	3,070,403
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	7,405,502	37,720,331
For use US, Hospital, Education	295,225	1,192,194
For research, testing	11,138	23,383
Tax Free Total	8,455,007	42,006,311
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	415,487,563	
Brandy	42,080,001	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	7,024,914	
Alcohol and Spirits	52,579,918	
Miscellaneous	336,632	
Total	517,509,028	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	945,182,049	6,061,193,742
Rye	12,234,176	60,554,343
Malt, Barley & Other	10,017,249	49,960,394
Wheat & Sorghum	3,319,970	58,616,047
Total Grain	970,753,444	6,230,324,526

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year
		Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
<b>Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>		
Whisky	5,027,632	26,553,386
Brandy	1,406,455	6,455,425
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	995,657	8,597,666
Virgin Islands	789,288	3,288,167
Others	228,119	1,489,977
Gin	1,713,950	7,165,302
Vodka	7,281,777	35,615,317
Cordials	4,592,419	21,979,835
Cocktails	953,597	3,838,350
Tequila	1,431,045	6,742,899
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	555,670	2,537,659
Non-Whisky Total	19,947,977	97,710,597
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	24,975,609	124,263,983
<b>Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons</b>	s)	
Total	47,368	228,994
<b>Bottled for Export</b>		
Whisky	1,760,337	8,123,154
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	128,536	698,219
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	147,996	643,016
Total	2,036,869	9,464,389
Grand Total	27,059,846	133,317,935

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
G. I. D. I. D. I.	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	7,022,260	26 440 720
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,833,260	36,448,739
Imported Whisky	1,785,580	8,920,829
Domestic Whisky	4,844,653	23,301,813
Brandy	1,410,918	6,338,408
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,643,918	8,543,769
Virgin Islands	733,015	3,353,008
Other	213,132	1,023,605
Gin	927,077	4,290,958
Vodka	950,180	5,192,301
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	709,386	3,886,658
Tequila	1,487,092	6,133,043
Total	22,538,211	107,433,131
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,193,273	7,365,961
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	256,796	1,284,186
<b>Bottled Imports</b>		
Imported Whisky	1,553,799	8,172,741
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	705,510	6,281,411
Virgin Islands	474,581	1,931,469
Other	177,872	1,018,278
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	538,103	1,449,541
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	861,721	4,174,174
Tequila	1,156,844	5,562,897
Total	5,468,430	28,590,511
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	94,625,636	455,471,650
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	28,496,243	132,327,216
Fuel	79,515,308	360,529,621
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,860,555	9,835,702
Ending Inventory	21,079,639	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	23,007,244	117,407,387
Withdrawals	13,687,221	70,366,200
Used in Manufacture of Articles	5,208,774	25,735,811
Ending Inventory	119,918,052	, , ,-

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov